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TRACTOR BALLAST BOXES
USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL:SYPZ-A,SYPZ-B

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

TRACTOR BALLAST BOXES



2

WARNING:
Please read carefully the following instructions in order to reduce the risk of
injuries, accidents or damage to the product by itself.
1. When you first open the box, you will have a pungent odor. Please don't
worry, this odor is non-toxic and will dissipate after a few days of use.
2. Never use corrosive detergents, wire brushes, abrasive scourers,metal
or sharp utensils to clean the product.
3. Flammable: This product will ignite and burn if brought into contact with
an open flame.
4. Please don't allow babies and children to put fragments of this product
into their mouths.
5. Please do not contact this product with corrosive chemicals and sharp
knives.
6. Children and minors are not allowed to use this product to avoid causing
personal injury
7. The safety precautions and instructions given in this manual are unable
to cover in detail all the conditions and situations that may arise.
8. The operator and/or user must use common sense and caution when
operating the product, especially for any matters that are not referred to
above.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Model SYPZ-A,SYPZ-B

Specification 120L

Product Size 630*500*665 mm

Materials Q235

Color SYPZ-A(green),SYPZ-B(red)

Load bearing 800 pounds/363kg
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PART LISTS

Accessory Name quantity picture

Box 1

Pin 1

Threaded pin
(including M22

nut)
2

Split pin 3
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

How to use
1. Connect the box to the corresponding connection points of agricultural
machinery equipment through the upper lifting ears and pins of the box,
and fix them with split pin.

2. Fix the threaded pin to the lower left and right lifting lugs of the box
using nuts.
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3. Connect the lower left and right lifting ears of the box to the
corresponding connections of the agricultural machinery equipment
through pins and fix them with snap springs.

4. A 2-inch adaptor interface is set at the middle of the bottom，and you

can lift the Ballast Boxes by the Forklift truck interface at the bottom of it.

5. The installed effect is shown in the figure.

Forklift truck interface

Adaptor hole

Adaptor
(is not include in this product)
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6. Open the door and hang it on the top screw through the hole in the door
so as to clean out the counterweight materials in the box.

Precautions
1. After connecting with a pin, it is necessary to use a B-type split pin for
fixation.
2. Flexibly adjust the weight of the counterweight according to actual usage,
so that the equipment is balanced back and forth.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000

CN.

EC REP: E-CrossStu GmbH. Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion

House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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TRAKTOR-BALLASTBOXEN

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

„Sparen  Sie  die  Hälfte“,  „Halber  Preis“  oder  andere  ähnliche  Ausdrücke,  die  wir  verwenden,  stellen  nur  eine  
Schätzung  der  Ersparnis  dar,  die  Sie  beim  Kauf  bestimmter  Werkzeuge  bei  uns  im  Vergleich  zu  den  großen  
Topmarken  erzielen  können,  und  decken  nicht  unbedingt  alle  von  uns  angebotenen  Werkzeugkategorien  ab.  Wir  

möchten  Sie  freundlich  daran  erinnern,  bei  Ihrer  Bestellung  bei  uns  sorgfältig  zu  prüfen,  ob  Sie  im  Vergleich  
zu  den  großen  Topmarken  tatsächlich  die  Hälfte  sparen.

Wir  sind  weiterhin  bestrebt,  Ihnen  Werkzeuge  zu  wettbewerbsfähigen  Preisen  anzubieten.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Brauchen  Sie  Hilfe?  Kontaktieren  Sie  uns!

1

Dies  ist  die  Originalanleitung.  Bitte  lesen  Sie  alle  Anweisungen  sorgfältig  durch,  bevor  Sie  

das  Gerät  in  Betrieb  nehmen.  VEVOR  behält  sich  eine  klare  Auslegung  unserer  Bedienungsanleitung  

vor.  Das  Erscheinungsbild  des  Produkts  richtet  sich  nach  dem  Produkt,  das  Sie  erhalten  

haben.  Bitte  verzeihen  Sie  uns,  dass  wir  Sie  nicht  erneut  informieren,  wenn  es  Technologie-  oder  

Software-Updates  für  unser  Produkt  gibt.

MODELL:  SYPZ-A,  SYPZ-B

Sie  haben  Fragen  zu  unseren  Produkten?  Sie  benötigen  technischen  Support?  Dann  kontaktieren  

Sie  uns  gerne:

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  
www.vevor.com/support

TRAKTOR-BALLASTBOXEN

Machine Translated by Google



Keine  Sorge,  dieser  Geruch  ist  ungiftig  und  verschwindet  nach  ein  paar  Tagen  der  Anwendung.

6.  Kinder  und  Minderjährige  dürfen  dieses  Produkt  nicht  benutzen,  um

120  Liter

Farbe

Verletzungen,  Unfälle  oder  Schäden  am  Produkt  selbst.

5.  Bitte  berühren  Sie  dieses  Produkt  nicht  mit  ätzenden  Chemikalien  und  scharfen

BEWAHREN  SIE  DIESE  ANWEISUNGEN  AUF

SYPZ-A  (grün),  SYPZ-B  (rot)

Bitte  lesen  Sie  die  folgenden  Anweisungen  sorgfältig  durch,  um  das  Risiko  von

eine  offene  Flamme.

in  den  Mund.

8.  Der  Bediener  und/oder  Benutzer  muss  gesunden  Menschenverstand  walten  lassen  und  vorsichtig  sein,  wenn

über.

630*500*665  mm

oder  scharfe  Utensilien,  um  das  Produkt  zu  reinigen.

7.  Die  in  dieser  Anleitung  enthaltenen  Sicherheitshinweise  und  Anweisungen  sind  nicht

Spezifikation

2.  Verwenden  Sie  niemals  ätzende  Reinigungsmittel,  Drahtbürsten,  Scheuerschwämme,

Personenschäden

Modell

Tragfähigkeit

1.  Wenn  Sie  die  Schachtel  zum  ersten  Mal  öffnen,  werden  Sie  einen  stechenden  Geruch  wahrnehmen.  Bitte  nicht

Messer.

SYPZ-A,SYPZ-B

Q235

800  Pfund/363  kg

Betrieb  des  Produkts,  insbesondere  für  alle  Angelegenheiten,  die  nicht  in  der

Materialien

4.  Bitte  lassen  Sie  Babys  und  Kinder  keine  Teile  dieses  Produkts  in  die

3.  Entzündlich:  Dieses  Produkt  entzündet  sich  und  brennt,  wenn  es  in  Kontakt  kommt  mit

um  alle  Bedingungen  und  Situationen,  die  auftreten  können,  detailliert  abzudecken.

Produktgröße

WARNUNG:

2
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Splintstift

Kasten 1

1

Gewindestift

Zubehörname  Menge

Stift

Bild

TEILELISTEN

Nuss)

3

(einschließlich  M22 2

3

Machine Translated by Google



2.  Den  Gewindestift  mit  Muttern  an  den  unteren  linken  und  rechten  Hebeösen  der  

Box  fixieren.

Anwendung  

1.  Verbinden  Sie  die  Box  über  die  oberen  Hebeösen  und  Stifte  der  Box  mit  den  

entsprechenden  Anschlusspunkten  der  Landmaschinenausrüstung  und  befestigen  

Sie  sie  mit  einem  Splintstift.

PRODUKTEINFÜHRUNG

4
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Adapter  

(ist  nicht  in  diesem  Produkt  enthalten)

5

Schnittstelle  für  Gabelstapler

Adapterloch

können  die  Ballastboxen  mithilfe  der  Gabelstaplerschnittstelle  an  der  Unterseite  anheben.

5.  Der  installierte  Effekt  ist  in  der  Abbildung  dargestellt.

4.  Eine  2-Zoll-Adapterschnittstelle  befindet  sich  in  der  Mitte  der  Unterseite,  und  Sie

3.  Die  unteren  linken  und  rechten  Hebeösen  der  Box  über  Bolzen  mit  den  

entsprechenden  Anschlüssen  der  Landmaschinenausrüstung  verbinden  und  mit  

Schnappfedern  fixieren.

Machine Translated by Google



Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

um  das  Gegengewichtsmaterial  in  der  Box  zu  reinigen.

Fixierung.

1.  Nach  dem  Verbinden  mit  einem  Stift  ist  es  notwendig,  einen  Splintstift  vom  Typ  B  zu  verwenden  für

6.  Öffnen  Sie  die  Tür  und  hängen  Sie  sie  an  der  oberen  Schraube  durch  das  Loch  in  der  Tür

2.  Passen  Sie  das  Gewicht  des  Gegengewichts  flexibel  an  die  tatsächliche  Nutzung  an,  sodass  das  Gerät  

hin  und  her  ausbalanciert  ist.

Haus,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

UK-VERTRETER:  YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  Centurion

Nach  AUS  importiert:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.

Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

CN.

EC-Vertreter:  E-CrossStu  GmbH.  Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

Adresse:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  Baoshanqu,  Shanghai  200000

Hersteller:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
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1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australien

In  die  USA  importiert:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.

Machine Translated by Google



Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support
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MANUEL  D'UTILISATION

BOÎTES  DE  LESTAGE  POUR  TRACTEUR

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  électronique  www.vevor.com/support

« Économisez  la  moitié »,  « Moitié  prix »  ou  toute  autre  expression  similaire  utilisée  par  nous  ne  représente  
qu'une  estimation  des  économies  que  vous  pourriez  réaliser  en  achetant  certains  outils  chez  nous  par  rapport  
aux  grandes  marques  et  ne  couvre  pas  nécessairement  toutes  les  catégories  d'outils  que  nous  proposons.  

Nous  vous  rappelons  de  bien  vouloir  vérifier  soigneusement  lorsque  vous  passez  une  commande  chez  
nous  si  vous  économisez  réellement  la  moitié  par  rapport  aux  grandes  marques.

Nous  continuons  à  nous  engager  à  vous  fournir  des  outils  à  des  prix  compétitifs.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


BESOIN  D'AIDE?  CONTACTEZNOUS!

1

Vous  avez  des  questions  sur  nos  produits ?  Vous  avez  besoin  d'assistance  technique ?  N'hésitez  pas  à  

nous  contacter :

MODÈLE :  SYPZA,  SYPZB

Il  s'agit  de  la  notice  d'utilisation  d'origine.  Veuillez  lire  attentivement  toutes  les  instructions  du  
manuel  avant  de  l'utiliser.  VEVOR  se  réserve  le  droit  d'interpréter  clairement  notre  manuel  d'utilisation.  

L'apparence  du  produit  dépend  du  produit  que  vous  avez  reçu.  Veuillez  nous  excuser,  nous  ne  
vous  informerons  plus  en  cas  de  mise  à  jour  technologique  ou  logicielle  de  notre  produit.

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  électronique  
www.vevor.com/support

BOÎTES  DE  LESTAGE  POUR  TRACTEUR

Machine Translated by Google



ne  vous  inquiétez  pas,  cette  odeur  n'est  pas  toxique  et  se  dissipera  après  quelques  jours  d'utilisation.

6.  Les  enfants  et  les  mineurs  ne  sont  pas  autorisés  à  utiliser  ce  produit  pour  éviter  de  causer

120L

Couleur

blessures,  accidents  ou  dommages  au  produit  luimême.

5.  Veuillez  ne  pas  mettre  ce  produit  en  contact  avec  des  produits  chimiques  corrosifs  et  des  objets  tranchants.

CONSERVEZ  CES  INSTRUCTIONS

SYPZA  (vert),  SYPZB  (rouge)

Veuillez  lire  attentivement  les  instructions  suivantes  afin  de  réduire  le  risque  de

dans  leur  bouche.

une  flamme  nue.

8.  L'opérateur  et/ou  l'utilisateur  doivent  faire  preuve  de  bon  sens  et  de  prudence  lorsqu'ils

audessus  de.

630*500*665  mm

ou  des  ustensiles  tranchants  pour  nettoyer  le  produit.

7.  Les  précautions  et  instructions  de  sécurité  données  dans  ce  manuel  ne  peuvent

Spécification

2.  N'utilisez  jamais  de  détergents  corrosifs,  de  brosses  métalliques,  d'éponges  abrasives,  de  tampons  à  récurer  métalliques.

préjudice  corporel

Modèle

Porteur  de  charge

couteaux.

1.  Lorsque  vous  ouvrez  la  boîte  pour  la  première  fois,  vous  sentirez  une  odeur  piquante.  Veuillez  ne  pas

SYPZA,  SYPZB

Q235

800  livres/363  kg

l'utilisation  du  produit,  en  particulier  pour  toute  question  qui  n'est  pas  mentionnée

Matériels

4.  Veuillez  ne  pas  laisser  les  bébés  et  les  enfants  mettre  des  fragments  de  ce  produit

3.  Inflammable :  Ce  produit  s'enflamme  et  brûle  s'il  entre  en  contact  avec

pour  couvrir  en  détail  toutes  les  conditions  et  situations  qui  peuvent  survenir.

Taille  du  produit

AVERTISSEMENT:

2
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Goupille  fendue

Boîte 1

1

Tige  filetée

image

Épingle

Nom  de  l'accessoire  quantité

LISTE  DES  PIÈCES

(y  compris  M22
noix)

2

3

3

Machine Translated by Google



2.  Fixez  la  goupille  filetée  aux  pattes  de  levage  inférieures  gauche  et  droite  de  la  boîte  à  

l'aide  d'écrous.

Mode  d'emploi  

1.  Connectez  la  boîte  aux  points  de  connexion  correspondants  de  l'équipement  de  

machines  agricoles  via  les  oreilles  de  levage  supérieures  et  les  broches  de  la  boîte,  
et  fixezles  avec  une  goupille  fendue.

PRÉSENTATION  DU  PRODUIT

4

Machine Translated by Google



Adaptateur  (non  inclus  dans  ce  produit)

5

Interface  pour  chariot  élévateur

Trou  d'adaptation

4.  Une  interface  d'adaptateur  de  2  pouces  est  placée  au  milieu  du  bas,  et  vous

5.  L'effet  installé  est  illustré  sur  la  figure.

peut  soulever  les  caisses  de  ballast  à  l'aide  de  l'interface  du  chariot  élévateur  située  en  bas.

3.  Connectez  les  oreilles  de  levage  inférieures  gauche  et  droite  de  la  boîte  aux  

connexions  correspondantes  de  l'équipement  de  machines  agricoles  à  l'aide  de  

broches  et  fixezles  avec  des  ressorts  à  pression.

Machine Translated by Google



Précautions

afin  de  nettoyer  les  matériaux  du  contrepoids  dans  la  boîte.

fixation.
1.  Après  la  connexion  avec  une  broche,  il  est  nécessaire  d'utiliser  une  goupille  fendue  de  type  B  pour

6.  Ouvrez  la  porte  et  accrochezla  à  la  vis  supérieure  à  travers  le  trou  de  la  porte

2.  Ajustez  de  manière  flexible  le  poids  du  contrepoids  en  fonction  de  l'utilisation  réelle,  
de  sorte  que  l'équipement  soit  équilibré  d'avant  en  arrière.

Maison,  London  Road,  StainesuponThames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

REPRÉSENTANT  AU  ROYAUMEUNI :  YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  Centurion

Importé  en  AUS :  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.

1  ROKEVA  STREET  EASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australie

CN.

REPRÉSENTANT  CE :  ECrossStu  GmbH.  Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  FrancfortsurleMain.

Adresse :  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000

Fabricant :  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Importé  aux  ÉtatsUnis :  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.

Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730
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Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  

électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

TRACTORBALLASTDOZEN

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

"Save  Half",  "Half  Price"  of  andere  soortgelijke  uitdrukkingen  die  wij  gebruiken,  geven  alleen  een  schatting  van  de  

besparingen  die  u  kunt  behalen  door  bepaalde  gereedschappen  bij  ons  te  kopen  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken  

en  betekent  niet  noodzakelijkerwijs  dat  alle  categorieën  gereedschappen  die  wij  aanbieden,  worden  gedekt.  Wij  

herinneren  u  eraan  om  zorgvuldig  te  controleren  of  u  daadwerkelijk  de  helft  bespaart  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  

topmerken  wanneer  u  een  bestelling  bij  ons  plaatst.

Wij  streven  er  voortdurend  naar  om  u  gereedschappen  tegen  concurrerende  prijzen  te  leveren.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


HULP  NODIG?  NEEM  CONTACT  MET  ONS  OP!

1

Heeft  u  vragen  over  het  product?  Heeft  u  technische  ondersteuning  nodig?  Neem  dan  gerust  

contact  met  ons  op:

MODEL:SYPZ-A,SYPZ-B

Dit  is  de  originele  instructie,  lees  alle  handleidingen  zorgvuldig  door  voordat  u  het  product  

gebruikt.  VEVOR  behoudt  zich  een  duidelijke  interpretatie  van  onze  gebruikershandleiding  voor.  

Het  uiterlijk  van  het  product  is  afhankelijk  van  het  product  dat  u  hebt  ontvangen.  Vergeef  ons  

dat  we  u  niet  opnieuw  zullen  informeren  als  er  technologie-  of  software-updates  voor  ons  product  zijn.

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-
garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

TRACTORBALLASTDOZEN

Machine Translated by Google



4.  Laat  baby's  en  kinderen  geen  fragmenten  van  dit  product  in  de  mond  nemen.

Materialen

het  bedienen  van  het  product,  met  name  voor  alle  zaken  die  niet  in  de  beschrijving  zijn  opgenomen

om  gedetailleerd  alle  omstandigheden  en  situaties  te  beschrijven  die  zich  kunnen  voordoen.

3.  Ontvlambaar:  Dit  product  zal  ontbranden  en  verbranden  als  het  in  contact  komt  met

Productgrootte

2.  Gebruik  nooit  bijtende  reinigingsmiddelen,  staalborstels,  schuursponsjes,  metaal

persoonlijk  letsel

Model

Dragend

Vraag  235

SYPZ-A,SYPZ-B

messen.

1.  Wanneer  u  de  doos  voor  het  eerst  opent,  ruikt  u  een  scherpe  geur.

een  open  vlam.

8.  De  bediener  en/of  gebruiker  moet  bij  het  gebruik  van  het  apparaat  gezond  verstand  en  voorzichtigheid  gebruiken.

630*500*665mm

800  pond/363  kg

Lees  de  volgende  instructies  zorgvuldig  door  om  het  risico  op:

in  hun  mond.

of  scherpe  voorwerpen  om  het  product  schoon  te  maken.

7.  De  veiligheidsmaatregelen  en  instructies  in  deze  handleiding  zijn  niet  van  toepassing

boven.

Specificatie

Maak  je  geen  zorgen,  deze  geur  is  niet  giftig  en  verdwijnt  na  een  paar  dagen  gebruik.

Kleur

6.  Kinderen  en  minderjarigen  mogen  dit  product  niet  gebruiken  om  irritatie  te  voorkomen.

120L

5.  Breng  dit  product  niet  in  contact  met  bijtende  chemicaliën  en  scherpe  voorwerpen.

verwondingen,  ongevallen  of  schade  aan  het  product  zelf.

BEWAAR  DEZE  INSTRUCTIES

SYPZ-A  (groen),  SYPZ-B  (rood)

WAARSCHUWING:

2
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Splitpen

Pin 1

1

Schroefdraadpen

afbeelding

Doos

Accessoire  Naam  hoeveelheid

ONDERDEELLIJSTEN

3

2

moer)

(inclusief  M22

3
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2.  Bevestig  de  draadpen  met  moeren  aan  de  onderste  linker-  en  rechterhijsogen  

van  de  doos.

PRODUCTINTRODUCTIE

Gebruiksaanwijzing  1.  Sluit  de  doos  aan  op  de  overeenkomstige  aansluitpunten  van  

de  landbouwmachine  via  de  bovenste  hijsogen  en  pennen  van  de  doos  en  zet  deze  

vast  met  een  splitpen.

4
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Adapter  

(niet  inbegrepen  bij  dit  product)

5

Vorkheftruckinterface

Adaptergat

4.  Een  2-inch  adapterinterface  bevindt  zich  in  het  midden  van  de  onderkant,  en  u

kan  de  ballastboxen  optillen  via  de  heftruckinterface  aan  de  onderkant.

3.  Verbind  de  onderste  linker-  en  rechterheforen  van  de  doos  met  de  

overeenkomstige  aansluitingen  van  de  landbouwmachine  door  middel  van  

pennen  en  zet  ze  vast  met  klikveren.

5.  Het  geïnstalleerde  effect  wordt  weergegeven  in  de  afbeelding.

Machine Translated by Google



Voorzorgsmaatregelen

1.  Na  het  verbinden  met  een  pen  is  het  noodzakelijk  om  een  B-type  splitpen  te  gebruiken  voor

om  de  contragewichtmaterialen  in  de  doos  schoon  te  maken.

6.  Open  de  deur  en  hang  hem  aan  de  bovenste  schroef  door  het  gat  in  de  deur

2.  Pas  het  gewicht  van  het  contragewicht  flexibel  aan  op  basis  van  het  

daadwerkelijke  gebruik,  zodat  de  apparatuur  in  evenwicht  is.

fixatie.

EG-REP:  E-CrossStu  GmbH.  Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

Huis,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Geïmporteerd  naar  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.

1  ROKEVA  STRAAT  EASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australië

CN.

VK  REP:  YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Kantoor  147,  Centurion

Adres:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000

Fabrikant:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Geïmporteerd  naar  de  VS:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.

Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

6
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Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-

garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Vi  fortsätter  att  vara  engagerade  i  att  ge  dig  verktyg  till  konkurrenskraftiga  priser.
"Spara  hälften",  "halva  priset"  eller  andra  liknande  uttryck  som  används  av  oss  representerar  

bara  en  uppskattning  av  besparingar  du  kan  dra  nytta  av  att  köpa  vissa  verktyg  hos  oss  jämfört  med  
de  stora  toppmärkena  och  betyder  inte  nödvändigtvis  att  täcka  alla  kategorier  av  verktyg  som  erbjuds  

av  oss.  Du  påminns  vänligen  om  att  noggrant  kontrollera  när  du  gör  en  beställning  hos  oss  om  
du  faktiskt  sparar  hälften  i  jämförelse  med  de  främsta  stora  varumärkena.

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

TRAKTORBALLASTLÅDOR

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Har  du  produktfrågor?  Behöver  du  teknisk  support?  Kontakta  oss  gärna:

MODELL:SYPZ-A,SYPZ-B

Detta  är  den  ursprungliga  instruktionen,  läs  alla  instruktioner  noggrant  innan  du  

använder  den.  VEVOR  reserverar  sig  för  en  tydlig  tolkning  av  vår  användarmanual.  Utseendet  

på  produkten  är  beroende  av  den  produkt  du  fått.  Ursäkta  oss  att  vi  inte  kommer  att  

informera  dig  igen  om  det  finns  någon  teknik  eller  mjukvaruuppdateringar  på  vår  produkt.

BEHÖVER  HJÄLP?  KONTAKTA  OSS!

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/
support

TRAKTORBALLASTLÅDOR

1
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2

VARNING:

3.  Brandfarligt:  Denna  produkt  kommer  att  antändas  och  brinna  om  den  kommer  i  kontakt  med

Produktstorlek

6.  Barn  och  minderåriga  får  inte  använda  denna  produkt  för  att  undvika  att  orsaka

oroa  dig,  denna  lukt  är  giftfri  och  kommer  att  försvinna  efter  några  dagars  användning.

120L

Färg

5.  Vänligen  kontakta  inte  denna  produkt  med  frätande  kemikalier  och  vassa

skador,  olyckor  eller  skador  på  produkten  i  sig.

SPARA  DESSA  INSTRUKTIONER

SYPZ-A  (grön),  SYPZ-B  (röd)

630*500*665  mm

en  öppen  låga.

Läs  noga  igenom  följande  instruktioner  för  att  minska  risken  för

in  i  deras  mun.

8.  Operatören  och/eller  användaren  måste  använda  sunt  förnuft  och  vara  försiktig  när

ovan.

eller  vassa  redskap  för  att  rengöra  produkten.

7.  Säkerhetsföreskrifterna  och  instruktionerna  i  den  här  bruksanvisningen  är  oförmögna

Specifikation

Modell

2.  Använd  aldrig  frätande  rengöringsmedel,  stålborstar,  slipande  skurmedel,  metall

personskada

Bärande

Q235

SYPZ-A,  SYPZ-B

knivar.

1.  När  du  först  öppnar  lådan  kommer  du  att  ha  en  stickande  lukt.  Snälla  gör  inte  det

800  pund/363  kg

4.  Tillåt  inte  spädbarn  och  barn  att  lägga  fragment  av  denna  produkt

använda  produkten,  särskilt  för  alla  frågor  som  inte  nämns

Material

att  i  detalj  täcka  alla  förhållanden  och  situationer  som  kan  uppstå.

Machine Translated by Google



3

1

Stift 1

Gängad  stift

bild

Låda

Antal  tillbehörsnamn

DELLISTER

3

2(inklusive  M22
mutter)

Delad  stift

Machine Translated by Google



4

PRODUKTINTRODUKTION

Hur  man  

använder  1.  Anslut  lådan  till  motsvarande  anslutningspunkter  för  jordbruksmaskiner  

genom  de  övre  lyftöronen  och  stiften  på  lådan,  och  fixera  dem  med  en  delad  stift.

2.  Fäst  den  gängade  tappen  på  lådans  nedre  vänstra  och  högra  lyftöglor  

med  muttrar.

Machine Translated by Google



Adapter  

(ingår  inte  i  denna  produkt)Gaffeltruck  gränssnitt

Adapterhål

kan  lyfta  ballastboxarna  genom  gaffeltruckens  gränssnitt  längst  ner  på  den.

4.  Ett  2-tums  adaptergränssnitt  är  inställt  i  mitten  av  bottenÿoch  du

3.  Anslut  lådans  nedre  vänstra  och  högra  lyftöron  till  motsvarande  

anslutningar  på  jordbruksmaskinutrustningen  genom  stift  och  fixera  

dem  med  snäppfjädrar.

5.  Den  installerade  effekten  visas  i  figuren.

5

Machine Translated by Google



Försiktighetsåtgärder

för  att  rensa  bort  motviktsmaterialen  i  lådan.

2.  Justera  flexibelt  vikten  på  motvikten  efter  faktisk  användning,  så  att  utrustningen  balanseras  

fram  och  tillbaka.

1.  Efter  anslutning  med  ett  stift  är  det  nödvändigt  att  använda  ett  delat  stift  av  B-typ  för

6.  Öppna  luckan  och  häng  den  på  den  övre  skruven  genom  hålet  i  luckan

fixering.

UK  REP:  YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  Centurion

Importerad  till  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.

EC  REP:  E-CrossStu  GmbH.  Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

6

CN.

House,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Adress:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000

Tillverkare:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Importerad  till  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.

1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australien

Machine Translated by Google



Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


CAJAS  DE  LASTRE  PARA  TRACTORES

MANUAL  DEL  USUARIO

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

"Ahorre  la  mitad",  "mitad  de  precio"  o  cualquier  otra  expresión  similar  que  utilicemos  solo  representa  
una  estimación  del  ahorro  que  podría  obtener  al  comprar  ciertas  herramientas  con  nosotros  en  comparación  
con  las  principales  marcas  y  no  necesariamente  significa  que  cubra  todas  las  categorías  de  herramientas  

que  ofrecemos.  Le  recordamos  que,  al  realizar  un  pedido  con  nosotros,  verifique  cuidadosamente  si  
realmente  está  ahorrando  la  mitad  en  comparación  con  las  principales  marcas.

Seguimos  comprometidos  a  brindarle  herramientas  a  precios  competitivos.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


¿NECESITA  AYUDA?  ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

1

¿Tiene  preguntas  sobre  el  producto?  ¿Necesita  asistencia  técnica?  No  dude  en  ponerse  en  contacto  

con  nosotros:

MODELO:  SYPZA,  SYPZB

Estas  son  las  instrucciones  originales,  lea  atentamente  todas  las  instrucciones  del  manual  
antes  de  utilizar  el  producto.  VEVOR  se  reserva  una  interpretación  clara  de  nuestro  manual  de  
usuario.  La  apariencia  del  producto  estará  sujeta  al  producto  que  recibió.  Perdónenos  por  no  
informarle  nuevamente  si  hay  actualizaciones  de  tecnología  o  software  en  nuestro  producto.

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  
www.vevor.com/support

CAJAS  DE  LASTRE  PARA  TRACTORES

Machine Translated by Google



No  te  preocupes,  este  olor  no  es  tóxico  y  desaparecerá  después  de  unos  días  de  uso.

Color

6.  No  se  permite  que  los  niños  y  menores  utilicen  este  producto  para  evitar  causar

120  litros

5.  No  ponga  este  producto  en  contacto  con  productos  químicos  corrosivos  ni  objetos  afilados.

lesiones,  accidentes  o  daños  al  producto  en  sí.

GUARDE  ESTAS  INSTRUCCIONES

SYPZA  (verde),  SYPZB  (rojo)

Lea  atentamente  las  siguientes  instrucciones  para  reducir  el  riesgo  de

en  sus  bocas.

arriba.

una  llama  abierta.

8.  El  operador  y/o  usuario  debe  utilizar  el  sentido  común  y  la  precaución  al

630*500*665  milímetros

o  utensilios  afilados  para  limpiar  el  producto.

7.  Las  precauciones  e  instrucciones  de  seguridad  proporcionadas  en  este  manual  no  se  pueden

Especificación

2.  Nunca  utilice  detergentes  corrosivos,  cepillos  de  alambre,  estropajos  abrasivos,

Lesión  personal

Modelo

Soporte  de  carga

SYPZA,SYPZB

Cuchillos.

1.  Cuando  abras  la  caja  por  primera  vez,  notarás  un  olor  fuerte.  No  lo  laves.

Pregunta  235

800  libras/363  kg

operar  el  producto,  especialmente  para  cualquier  asunto  que  no  esté  mencionado

Materiales

4.  No  permita  que  los  bebés  y  los  niños  coloquen  fragmentos  de  este  producto.

para  cubrir  en  detalle  todas  las  condiciones  y  situaciones  que  puedan  presentarse.

3.  Inflamable:  Este  producto  se  encenderá  y  arderá  si  entra  en  contacto  con

Tamaño  del  producto

ADVERTENCIA:

2
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Pasador  partido

Alfiler 1

1

Pasador  roscado

Nombre  del  accesorio  cantidad

Caja

imagen

LISTAS  DE  PIEZAS

3

2

tuerca)

(incluido  M22

3

Machine Translated by Google



2.  Fije  el  pasador  roscado  a  las  orejetas  de  elevación  inferiores  izquierda  y  derecha  de  la  caja  

usando  tuercas.

Modo  de  uso  

1.  Conecte  la  caja  a  los  puntos  de  conexión  correspondientes  del  equipo  de  maquinaria  
agrícola  a  través  de  las  orejas  de  elevación  superiores  y  los  pasadores  de  la  caja,  y  
fíjelos  con  un  pasador  partido.

INTRODUCCIÓN  DEL  PRODUCTO

4
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Adaptador  
(no  incluido  en  este  producto)

5

Interfaz  de  carretilla  elevadora

Orificio  adaptador

Puede  levantar  las  cajas  de  lastre  mediante  la  interfaz  de  la  carretilla  elevadora  en  la  parte  inferior.

4.  Una  interfaz  de  adaptador  de  2  pulgadas  se  encuentra  en  el  medio  de  la  parte  inferior,  y

3.  Conecte  las  orejas  de  elevación  inferiores  izquierda  y  derecha  de  la  caja  a  las  

conexiones  correspondientes  del  equipo  de  maquinaria  agrícola  a  través  de  pasadores  y  

fíjelas  con  resortes  a  presión.

5.  El  efecto  instalado  se  muestra  en  la  figura.

Machine Translated by Google



Precauciones
1.  Después  de  conectar  con  un  pasador,  es  necesario  utilizar  un  pasador  partido  tipo  B  para

para  limpiar  los  materiales  de  contrapeso  en  la  caja.

6.  Abra  la  puerta  y  cuélguela  del  tornillo  superior  a  través  del  orificio  de  la  puerta.

2.  Ajuste  de  forma  flexible  el  peso  del  contrapeso  según  el  uso  real,  de  modo  que  el  equipo  esté  

equilibrado  hacia  adelante  y  hacia  atrás.

fijación.

REPRESENTANTE  CE:  ECrossStu  GmbH.  Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Fráncfort  del  Meno.

Casa,  London  Road,  StainesuponThames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Importado  a  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.

Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Dirección:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000

REPRESENTANTE  DEL  REINO  UNIDO:  YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Oficina  147,  Centurion

C.

Fabricante:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

6

1  ROKEVA  STREET  EASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australia

Importado  a  EE.  UU.:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.

Machine Translated by Google



Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Continuiamo  a  impegnarci  per  fornirvi  strumenti  a  prezzi  competitivi.
"Risparmia  la  metà",  "Metà  prezzo"  o  qualsiasi  altra  espressione  simile  da  noi  utilizzata  rappresenta  

solo  una  stima  del  risparmio  che  potresti  ottenere  acquistando  determinati  utensili  con  noi  rispetto  ai  
principali  marchi  principali  e  non  significa  necessariamente  coprire  tutte  le  categorie  di  utensili  da  noi  

offerti.  Ti  ricordiamo  gentilmente  di  verificare  attentamente  quando  effettui  un  ordine  con  noi  se  
stai  effettivamente  risparmiando  la  metà  rispetto  ai  principali  marchi  principali.

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

MANUALE  D'USO

CASSE  DI  ZAVORRA  PER  TRATTORI

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Hai  domande  sui  prodotti?  Hai  bisogno  di  supporto  tecnico?  Non  esitare  a  contattarci:

MODELLO:SYPZ-A,SYPZ-B

Questa  è  l'istruzione  originale,  si  prega  di  leggere  attentamente  tutte  le  istruzioni  del  

manuale  prima  di  utilizzare.  VEVOR  si  riserva  una  chiara  interpretazione  del  nostro  manuale  

utente.  L'aspetto  del  prodotto  sarà  soggetto  al  prodotto  ricevuto.  Vi  preghiamo  di  

perdonarci  se  non  vi  informeremo  di  nuovo  se  ci  sono  aggiornamenti  tecnologici  o  software  sul  

nostro  prodotto.

HAI  BISOGNO  DI  AIUTO?  CONTATTACI!

CASSE  DI  ZAVORRA  PER  TRATTORI

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  
www.vevor.com/support

1
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funzionamento  del  prodotto,  in  particolare  per  tutte  le  questioni  non  menzionate

5.  Si  prega  di  non  mettere  a  contatto  questo  prodotto  con  sostanze  chimiche  corrosive  e  oggetti  taglienti

lesioni,  incidenti  o  danni  al  prodotto  stesso.

SALVA  QUESTE  ISTRUZIONI

Materiali

SYPZ-A  (verde),  SYPZ-B  (rosso)Colore

6.  I  bambini  e  i  minorenni  non  sono  autorizzati  a  utilizzare  questo  prodotto  per  evitare  di  causare

Non  preoccuparti,  questo  odore  non  è  tossico  e  scomparirà  dopo  alcuni  giorni  di  utilizzo.

120  litri

o  utensili  affilati  per  pulire  il  prodotto.

7.  Le  precauzioni  di  sicurezza  e  le  istruzioni  fornite  nel  presente  manuale  non  sono  valide.

Specificazione

630*500*665  millimetri

una  fiamma  libera.

Si  prega  di  leggere  attentamente  le  seguenti  istruzioni  per  ridurre  il  rischio  di

nelle  loro  bocche.

8.  L'operatore  e/o  l'utente  devono  usare  buon  senso  e  cautela  quando

Sopra.

Q235

SYPZ-A,SYPZ-B

1.  Quando  apri  la  scatola  per  la  prima  volta,  sentirai  un  odore  pungente.  Per  favore  non

coltelli.

800  libbre/363  kg

Modello

Lesioni  personali

2.  Non  utilizzare  mai  detergenti  corrosivi,  spazzole  metalliche,  pagliette  abrasive,  spazzole  metalliche.

Portante

per  coprire  in  dettaglio  tutte  le  condizioni  e  le  situazioni  che  possono  presentarsi.

3.  Infiammabile:  questo  prodotto  si  accende  e  brucia  se  messo  a  contatto  con

4.  Si  prega  di  non  consentire  ai  neonati  e  ai  bambini  di  mettere  frammenti  di  questo  prodotto

Dimensioni  del  prodotto

AVVERTIMENTO:

2
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Perno  diviso

1

Spillo 1

Perno  filettato

immagine

Scatola

Quantità  Nome  accessorio

ELENCHI  DELLE  PARTI

3

2

noce)

(incluso  M22

3
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2.  Fissare  il  perno  filettato  ai  golfari  di  sollevamento  inferiori  sinistro  e  destro  della  scatola  

utilizzando  i  dadi.

Come  si  usa  

1.  Collegare  la  scatola  ai  punti  di  collegamento  corrispondenti  delle  attrezzature  per  

macchine  agricole  attraverso  le  orecchie  di  sollevamento  superiori  e  i  perni  della  

scatola  e  fissarli  con  la  copiglia.

INTRODUZIONE  AL  PRODOTTO

4
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Adattatore  (non  incluso  in  questo  prodotto)

Foro  adattatore

Interfaccia  per  carrelli  elevatori

è  possibile  sollevare  le  casse  di  zavorra  tramite  l'interfaccia  per  carrello  elevatore  posta  nella  parte  inferiore.

4.  Un'interfaccia  dell'adattatore  da  2  pollici  è  posizionata  al  centro  della  parte  inferiore  e  tu

3.  Collegare  le  orecchie  di  sollevamento  inferiori  sinistra  e  destra  della  

scatola  ai  corrispondenti  attacchi  dell'attrezzatura  della  macchina  agricola  tramite  

perni  e  fissarli  con  molle  a  scatto.

5.  L'effetto  installato  è  mostrato  nella  figura.

5

Machine Translated by Google



RAPPRESENTANZA  DEL  REGNO  UNITO:  YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  Centurion

Importato  in  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.

RAPPRESENTANTE  CE:  E-CrossStu  GmbH.  Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Francoforte  sul  Meno.

Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Italiano:

Casa,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Indirizzo:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000

Produttore:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

6

1  ROKEVA  STREET  EASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australia

Importato  negli  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.

1.  Dopo  aver  effettuato  il  collegamento  con  un  perno,  è  necessario  utilizzare  un  perno  diviso  di  tipo  B  per

2.  Regolare  in  modo  flessibile  il  peso  del  contrappeso  in  base  all'utilizzo  effettivo,  in  modo  che  l'attrezzatura  

sia  bilanciata  avanti  e  indietro.

in  modo  da  pulire  i  materiali  del  contrappeso  nella  scatola.

6.  Aprire  la  porta  e  appenderla  alla  vite  superiore  attraverso  il  foro  nella  porta

fissazione.

Precauzioni

Machine Translated by Google



Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  

elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


SKRZYNKI  BALASTOWE  CIĄGNIKA

INSTRUKCJA  OBSŁUGI

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

„Oszczędź  połowę”,  „Połowa  ceny”  lub  inne  podobne  wyrażenia  używane  przez  nas  stanowią  
jedynie  szacunkowe  oszczędności,  jakie  możesz  uzyskać,  kupując  u  nas  określone  narzędzia  w  
porównaniu  z  głównymi  markami  i  niekoniecznie  oznaczają  one  objęcie  wszystkich  kategorii  narzędzi  

oferowanych  przez  nas.  Uprzejmie  przypominamy,  aby  dokładnie  sprawdzić,  czy  składając  u  nas  
zamówienie  faktycznie  oszczędzasz  połowę  w  porównaniu  z  głównymi  markami.

Nadal  staramy  się  oferować  Państwu  narzędzia  w  konkurencyjnych  cenach.

Machine Translated by Google
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POTRZEBUJESZ  POMOCY?  SKONTAKTUJ  SIĘ  Z  NAMI!

1

Masz  pytania  dotyczące  produktu?  Potrzebujesz  wsparcia  technicznego?  Skontaktuj  się  z  
nami:

MODEL:SYPZ-A,SYPZ-B

To  jest  oryginalna  instrukcja,  przed  użyciem  należy  uważnie  przeczytać  wszystkie  
instrukcje.  VEVOR  zastrzega  sobie  jasną  interpretację  naszej  instrukcji  obsługi.  Wygląd  
produktu  będzie  zależał  od  produktu,  który  otrzymałeś.  Prosimy  o  wybaczenie,  że  nie  
poinformujemy  Cię  ponownie,  jeśli  w  naszym  produkcie  pojawią  się  jakiekolwiek  aktualizacje  
technologiczne  lub  oprogramowania.

SKRZYNKI  BALASTOWE  CIĄGNIKA

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  elektronicznej  
www.vevor.com/support
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2.  Nigdy  nie  używaj  żrących  detergentów,  szczotek  drucianych,  ściernych  gąbek,  metalowych  zmywaków.

obrażenia  ciała

Model

Pytanie  235

Nośność

1.  Po  pierwszym  otwarciu  pudełka  poczujesz  ostry  zapach.  Proszę  nie

noże.

SYPZ-A,SYPZ-B

800  funtów/363  kg

4.  Nie  należy  pozwalać  dzieciom  i  niemowlętom  na  umieszczanie  fragmentów  tego  produktu

obsługi  produktu,  zwłaszcza  w  kwestiach,  które  nie  zostały  omówione

Przybory

3.  Łatwopalny:  Produkt  ten  zapali  się  i  spali  w  przypadku  kontaktu  z

aby  szczegółowo  omówić  wszystkie  warunki  i  sytuacje,  które  mogą  się  pojawić.

Rozmiar  produktu

Nie  martw  się,  ten  zapach  nie  jest  toksyczny  i  zniknie  po  kilku  dniach  stosowania.

6.  Dzieciom  i  osobom  niepełnoletnim  nie  wolno  używać  tego  produktu,  aby  uniknąć  ryzyka

120L

Kolor

obrażeń  ciała,  wypadków  lub  uszkodzeń  samego  produktu.

5.  Nie  należy  narażać  tego  produktu  na  kontakt  z  substancjami  chemicznymi  powodującymi  korozję  i  ostrymi  przedmiotami.

ZAPISZ  TE  INSTRUKCJE

SYPZ-A  (zielony),  SYPZ-B  (czerwony)

otwarty  płomień.

8.  Operator  i/lub  użytkownik  musi  zachować  zdrowy  rozsądek  i  ostrożność  podczas

630*500*665  mm

Aby  zmniejszyć  ryzyko,  należy  uważnie  przeczytać  poniższe  instrukcje.

do  ust.

powyżej.

lub  ostrych  narzędzi  do  czyszczenia  produktu.

7.  Środki  ostrożności  i  instrukcje  podane  w  niniejszej  instrukcji  nie  mają  zastosowania.

Specyfikacja

OSTRZEŻENIE:

2
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Zawleczka

Skrzynka 1

1

Kołek  gwintowany

zdjęcie

Szpilka

Nazwa  akcesorium  ilość

LISTY  CZĘŚCI

nakrętka)

3

(w  tym  M22) 2

3
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2.  Przymocuj  sworzeń  gwintowany  do  dolnego  lewego  i  prawego  uchwytu  podnoszącego  skrzynki  za  

pomocą  nakrętek.

Sposób  użycia  

1.  Podłącz  skrzynkę  do  odpowiednich  punktów  przyłączeniowych  sprzętu  rolniczego  
poprzez  górne  uszy  podnoszące  i  sworznie  skrzynki,  a  następnie  zamocuj  je  za  
pomocą  zawleczki.

WPROWADZENIE  DO  PRODUKTU

4
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Adapter  

(nie  jest  dołączony  do  tego  produktu)

5

Interfejs  wózka  widłowego

Otwór  adaptera

4.  Na  środku  dołu  znajduje  się  2-calowy  interfejs  adaptera,  który

5.  Zainstalowany  efekt  pokazano  na  rysunku.

można  podnosić  skrzynie  balastowe  za  pomocą  interfejsu  wózka  widłowego  znajdującego  się  na  spodzie  skrzyni.

3.  Połączyć  dolne  lewe  i  prawe  ucho  podnoszące  skrzynki  z  
odpowiednimi  przyłączami  wyposażenia  maszyny  rolniczej  za  pomocą  
sworzni  i  zabezpieczyć  je  sprężynami  zatrzaskowymi.

Machine Translated by Google



Środki  ostrożności

1.  Po  podłączeniu  za  pomocą  kołka  konieczne  jest  zastosowanie  kołka  rozłącznego  typu  B.
fiksacja.

aby  oczyścić  materiały  przeciwwagi  w  pudełku.

6.  Otwórz  drzwi  i  zawieś  je  na  górnej  śrubie  przez  otwór  w  drzwiach

2.  Elastycznie  dostosuj  ciężar  przeciwwagi  do  rzeczywistego  użycia,  tak  aby  sprzęt  był  

zrównoważony  w  obie  strony.

Dom,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚĆ  W  WIELKIEJ  BRYTANII:  YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Biuro  147,  Centurion

Importowane  do  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.

Importowane  do  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.

CN.

Przedstawiciel  KE:  E-CrossStu  GmbH.  Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  nad  Menem.

Adres:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  szanghaj  200000

Producent:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australia

Apartament  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730
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Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  
elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support
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